North Georgia (1-0,0-0 Peach Belt) -vs- Lees-McRae (0-1,0-0 Conference Carolinas)
11/12/22 at Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC

Date: 11/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;gz:%g North Georgia 13] 16| 21] 18] 68

Site: Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC Lees-McRae 23 15 16 13 67

North Georgia 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Martin,Caroline * 35 4-13 3-8 6-8 1-7 8 4 2 3 0 0 17

02 Lutz,Niyah o 36 8-16 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 2 16

32 Massop,Kayla * 25 2-5 0-0 5-6 7-2 9 2 2 3 2 1 9

21  Earnhardt,Josie i 36 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 2 8

03  Sticker,Kaylee * 22 3-9 1-6 0-1 0-5 5 0 0 4 1 2 7

14  Campbell,Lizzie 15 1-3 0-0 4-6 4-2 6 1 0 0 2 1 6

05 Fahey,Carly 26 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 3

15 Blackstock,Livi 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 6-23 16-25 14-24 38 13 8 17 5 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-6 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

4th Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 1-2 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 6-23 26.1 % 16-25 64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lees-McRae 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Sumner,Essence * 23 5-13 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 12

15 Roberts,Aurora o 25 4-9 1-4 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 0 0 1 9

20 Lizarraga,Arriana * 30 3-9 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 3 3 1 1 0 7

04 Holloman,Jala o 23 2-9 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 6 0 0 5

31  Smith,Thailand * 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 2

01 Mason,Sandra 20 5-8 3-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 2 13

32 Henderson,Jessica 17 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 6

10 King,Olivia 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

22  Spence,Dianna 14 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 1 4

30 Kucy,Stephanie 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2

24  Kersat,McKenna 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

23  Dutka,Logan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Burleson,Jasonnia 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 8-22 5-8 10-21 31 23 13 15 2 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-21 38.10 % 6-8 75.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 27-66 40.9 % 8-22 364 % 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
09:49 FOUL by HOLLOMAN,JALA

MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint) 09:44

REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA --

GOOD 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 09:39 3-0 V3

ASSIST by MASSOP,KAYLA --
09:26 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLLOMAN,JALA

TURNOVER by MARTIN,CAROLINE 09:20
SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA 09:20
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 09:20
09:14 TURNOVER by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint) 09:06 5-2 V3
08:52 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,AURORA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,AURORA
08:45 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA
REBOUND DEF by STICKER,KAYLEE --
08:44 FOUL by ROBERTS,AURORA
MISS 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
08:20 TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
STEAL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 08:20
MISS 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
07:35 MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,ESSENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,AURORA
07:29 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CAROLINE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
07:02 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOMAN,JALA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 07:00
SUB IN by MASSOP,KAYLA 07:00
06:52 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,THAILAND(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:34 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --
FOUL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 06:32
TURNOVER by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 06:32
06:32 SUB OUT by SUMNER,ESSENCE
06:32 SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA
06:31 TURNOVER by MASON,SANDRA
MISS 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
06:02 MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
05:57 MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STICKER,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:56 SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA
05:56 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA
SUB OUT by STICKER,KAYLEE 05:56
SUB IN by FAHEY,CARLY 05:56
TURNOVER by FAHEY,CARLY 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
05:43 SUB IN by KING,OLIVIA

05:26 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA



GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by FAHEY,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by MASSOP,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by EARNHARDT,JOSIE

SUB IN by STICKER,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by STICKER,KAYLEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH

SUB IN by EARNHARDT,JOSIE

TURNOVER by STICKER,KAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
SUB OUT by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH

MISS FT by FAHEY,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FAHEY,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE

05:11
05:11 6-8
05:11 7-8
05:11
05:11
04:54 7-11
04:51
04:48
04:48
04:32 7-14
04:08
04:07
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:20
03:20
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:02
03:00
02:56 7-16
02:44
02:42
02:39

02:29

02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28 7-17
02:28
02:28
02:28 8-17
02:28
02:28
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:04

01:55

01:40 11-17

H2
H1

H4

H7

H9

H9

H6

FOUL by HENDERSON,JESSICA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
SUB IN by SPENCE,DIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA
ASSIST by HENDERSON,JESSICA

STEAL by SPENCE,DIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCE,DIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by KING,OLIVIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,THAILAND
SUB IN by KUCY,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA
SUB IN by SUMNER,ESSENCE

BLOCK by KUCY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JESSICA

TURNOVER by KUCY,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by SUMNER,ESSENCE

FOUL by SUMNER,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by SUMNER,ESSENCE

MISS LAYUP by SUMNER,ESSENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUCY,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by KUCY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,DIANNA

MISS FT by SPENCE,DIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SPENCE,DIANNA
FOUL by HENDERSON,JESSICA

SUB OUT by KING,OLIVIA

SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
FOUL by SPENCE,DIANNA
TURNOVER by SPENCE,DIANNA
SUB OUT by SPENCE,DIANNA
SUB IN by DUTKA,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by DUTKA,LOGAN



ASSIST by FAHEY,CARLY --

FOUL by MARTIN,CAROLINE 01:19
01:19 SUB OUT by KUCY,STEPHANIE
01:19 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
01:19 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA
01:19 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 01:19

SUB IN by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI 01:19

01:15 11-20 H9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,AURORA
-- ASSIST by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

MISS 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE 00:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:44 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOMAN,JALA(in the paint)

BLOCK by STICKER,KAYLEE 00:44

REBOUND DEF by STICKER,KAYLEE =

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH 00:33

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE(in the paint) 00:27

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE =

GOOD JUMPER by STICKER,KAYLEE 00:22 13-20 H7

ASSIST by LUTZ,NIYAH ==
00:03 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SUMNER,ESSENCE
== ASSIST by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
SUB OUT by FAHEY,CARLY 10:00
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI 10:00
SUB IN by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 10:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by MASSOP,KAYLA 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by SUMNER,ESSENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

09:47 FOUL by HOLLOMAN,JALA
MISS 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DUTKA,LOGAN
09:20 MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,ESSENCE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --

GOOD LAYUP by EARNHARDT,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:15 15-23 H8

ASSIST by MARTIN,CAROLINE --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA
REBOUND DEF by STICKER,KAYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH 08:45 17-23 H6

08:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by DUTKA,LOGAN

08:44 SUB IN by SMITH, THAILAND

08:25 17-25 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,ESSENCE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA =
TURNOVER by MASSOP,KAYLA 08:05
07:44 MISS 3PTR by SUMNER,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 07:37

REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA --
07:37 FOUL by SMITH,THAILAND
07:37 SUB OUT by SUMNER,ESSENCE



SUB OUT by STICKER,KAYLEE
SUB IN by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI
GOOD FT by MASSOP,KAYLA
GOOD FT by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MASSOP,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS FT by MASSOP,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MASSOP,KAYLA

SUB OUT by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI
SUB IN by FAHEY,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH

REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
ASSIST by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by FAHEY,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by FAHEY,CARLY

FOUL by MASSOP,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAROLINE
SUB IN by STICKER,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by MASSOP,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSOP,KAYLA
TURNOVER by STICKER,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB IN by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI

STEAL by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

BLOCK by MASSOP,KAYLA

18-25
19-25
19-28

19-30

20-30
20-32

22-32
22-34

25-34

25-36

25-38
27-38

29-38

H7
H 6
H9

H11

H 10
H12

H 10
H12

H9

H11

H 13
H11

H9

SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA
ASSIST by SMITH,THAILAND

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN,JALA
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA

REBOUND OFF by SMITH, THAILAND

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH, THAILAND(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,THAILAND

SUB OUT by SMITH, THAILAND

SUB IN by KING,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,SANDRA
FOUL by MASON,SANDRA

BLOCK by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by KING,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,SANDRA

SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA

SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KING,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
SUB IN by SPENCE,DIANNA
SUB IN by KUCY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by MASON,SANDRAC(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI --

MISS JUMPER by MASSOP,KAYLA 01:31
REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA ==
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI 01:24
== REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA
01:17 SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA
01:17 SUB IN by SUMNER,ESSENCE
00:59 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI ==
00:53 SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
00:53 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
00:53 SUB IN by BURLESON,JASONNIA
00:53 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI 00:39
== REBOUND DEF by SUMNER,ESSENCE
00:24 MISS 3PTR by SPENCE,DIANNA
== REBOUND OFF by BURLESON,JASONNIA
00:15 MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,JASONNIA
REBOUND DEF by EARNHARDT,JOSIE ==
MISS 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE 00:06
== REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,DIANNA
00:00 TURNOVER by SPENCE,DIANNA
STEAL by STICKER,KAYLEE 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
10:00 SUB OUT by BURLESON,JASONNIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SPENCE,DIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by KUCY,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA
10:00 SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH, THAILAND
SUB OUT by FAHEY,CARLY 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKSTOCK,LIVI 10:00
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,CAROLINE 10:00
09:53 FOUL by SMITH, THAILAND
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 09:53 30-38 H8
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 09:53 31-38 H7
09:40 MISS LAYUP by SUMNER,ESSENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STICKER,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER by STICKER,KAYLEE 09:29
09:29 STEAL by ROBERTS,AURORA
09:23 TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
STEAL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 09:23
09:21 FOUL by ROBERTS,AURORA
GOOD 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE 09:08 34-38 H4

ASSIST by LUTZ,NIYAH ==
08:40 34-40 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint) 08:23 36-40 H4

08:06 36-42 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
FOUL by MARTIN,CAROLINE 07:38
TURNOVER by MARTIN,CAROLINE 07:38

07:24 TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 07:08 39-42 H3

07:04 TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
STEAL by STICKER,KAYLEE 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by STICKER,KAYLEE(in the paint) 07:04 41-42 H1

07:04 FOUL by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

MISS FT by STICKER,KAYLEE 07:04



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by STICKER,KAYLEE
SUB IN by FAHEY,CARLY

STEAL by MASSOP,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MASSOP,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by EARNHARDT,JOSIE
SUB IN by STICKER,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE
MISS FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE

FOUL by FAHEY,CARLY
STEAL by LUTZ,NIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STICKER,KAYLEE

FOUL by FAHEY,CARLY
SUB OUT by FAHEY,CARLY
SUB IN by EARNHARDT,JOSIE

FOUL by MASSOP,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by EARNHARDT,JOSIE

06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:45
06:45
06:40
06:24

06:00

05:47
05:25
05:04
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:33
04:07
03:49
03:45
03:27
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:09
03:08
03:08
03:03
02:53

02:40
02:37
02:37
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:01
02:01
01:40
01:18

43-42

45-42
45-44

45-46

47-46

48-46

50-46
50-48

50-49
50-50

50-52

V1

V3
V1

H1

V1

V2

V4
V2

V1

H2

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA

REBOUND DEF by SUMNER,ESSENCE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,AURORA

GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,ESSENCE(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,THAILAND

SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA
SUB OUT by SUMNER,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
SUB OUT by SMITH, THAILAND
SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA

SUB IN by SPENCE,DIANNA

SUB IN by KERSAT,MCKENNA
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MASON,SANDRA
FOUL by SPENCE,DIANNA

SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
SUB IN by KING,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by MASON,SANDRA

GOOD LAYUP by KERSAT,MCKENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,SANDRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KERSAT,MCKENNA
SUB IN by KUCY,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by KING,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA



TURNOVER by MASSOP,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASSOP,KAYLA

00:57
00:39
00:15
00:00

50-54

H4

4th Play By Play

GOOD LAYUP by KUCY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SPENCE,DIANNA

VISITORS: North Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
FOUL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 09:38
09:38 50-55 H5 GOOD FT by KING,OLIVIA
09:38 MISS FT by KING,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH ==
09:25 FOUL by SPENCE,DIANNA
TURNOVER by STICKER,KAYLEE 09:21
09:21 STEAL by MASON,SANDRA
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
09:14 50-57 H 7 paint)
-- ASSIST by MASON,SANDRA
09:05 FOUL by HENDERSON,JESSICA
GOOD FT by MASSOP,KAYLA 09:05 51-57 H6
GOOD FT by MASSOP,KAYLA 09:05 52-57 HS5
SUB OUT by STICKER,KAYLEE 09:05
SUB IN by FAHEY,CARLY 09:05
SUB OUT by MASSOP,KAYLA 09:05
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 09:05
08:45 MISS JUMPER by MASON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 08:37 55-57 H2
ASSIST by LUTZ,NIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34
08:03 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JESSICA
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 08:03
REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by FAHEY,CARLY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:57 57-57
07:34 TURNOVER by SPENCE,DIANNA
STEAL by LUTZ,NIYAH 07:34
GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,NIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:30 59-57 V2
07:07 MISS LAYUP by KING,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KUCY,STEPHANIE
06:59 MISS 3PTR by KUCY,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE --
06:57 SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA
06:57 SUB OUT by KING,OLIVIA
06:57 SUB OUT by SPENCE,DIANNA
06:57 SUB OUT by KUCY,STEPHANIE
06:57 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
06:57 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA
06:57 SUB IN by SUMNER,ESSENCE
06:57 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA
06:57 SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
06:57 SUB IN by SMITH, THAILAND
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE(in the paint) 06:36 61-57 V4
ASSIST by MARTIN,CAROLINE --
FOUL by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 06:18
06:02 61-60 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA
-- ASSIST by SUMNER,ESSENCE
GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH 05:50 63-60 V3
05:28 TURNOVER by HOLLOMAN,JALA
STEAL by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 05:28



MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CAROLINE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE --

05:17 FOUL by SUMNER,ESSENCE
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 05:17 64-60 V4
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 05:17 65-60 V5
04:51 MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,ESSENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:39 FOUL by ROBERTS,AURORA
04:33 FOUL by SUMNER,ESSENCE
MISS FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAROLINE 04:33 66-60 V6
04:14 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by EARNHARDT,JOSIE --
TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH 03:56
03:56 STEAL by SUMNER,ESSENCE
FOUL by EARNHARDT,JOSIE 03:53
03:53 MISS FT by SUMNER,ESSENCE(fastbreak)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:53 66-61 V5 GOOD FT by SUMNER,ESSENCE(fastbreak)

03:35 FOUL by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
MISS FT by LUTZ,NIYAH 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by LUTZ,NIYAH 03:35
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,NIYAH -
TURNOVER by MARTIN,CAROLINE 03:17
03:17 SUB OUT by SMITH, THAILAND
03:17 SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA
02:58 MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,ESSENCE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH 02:38
02:14 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
02:10 66-63 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FAHEY,CARLY 01:52
01:52 STEAL by MASON,SANDRA

GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,ESSENCE(fastbreak)(in the
01:46 66-65 V1 paint)

-- ASSIST by MASON,SANDRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE ==

01:26 FOUL by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 01:26 67-65 V2
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 01:26

== REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA

01:10 MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 01:10
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE --
TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH 01:09

01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:00 MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE ==

00:35 FOUL by HOLLOMAN,JALA
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 00:35 68-65 V3
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,LIZZIE 00:35

== REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA
00:29 68-67 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,SANDRA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA



MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28
00:14

00:11
00:11
00:11
00:08
00:00

SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JESSICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA

SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA



